Thomas Research Products
SSL Solutions Faster Than The Speed Of Light ®
Thomas Research Products • 11548 Smith Dr. •  Huntley, IL 60142 • T: 847-515-3057 • F: 847-515-3047 • www.trpssl.com
Specifications subject to change without notice.
Note:
LED drivers are designed and intended to operate LED loads only.
Non-LED loading may be outside the specified design limits of our
LED driver, and therefore cannot be covered by any warranty.

Vibration Frequency: 5 to 55 Hz/2g, 30 minutes
Sound Rating: Class A
MTBF: �482,000 Hours at full load and 40ºC ambient conditions
per MIL-217F Notice 2
EMC: FCC 47CFR Part 15 Class B compliant
11-19-13
Constant Current - Product Specifications
Model Number Output Current
(mA ±3%)
Output Voltage
Range (Vdc)
Max. Output
Power (W)
Typical
Efficiency
LED25W-072-C0350-XX 350 24-72 25 86%
LED25W-040-C0350-XX 350 13-40 14 84%
LED25W-028-C0350-XX 350 10-28 9.8 83%
LED25W-062-C0400-XX 400 21-62 25 85%
LED25W-056-C0450-XX 450 19-56 25 84%
LED25W-040-C0500-XX 500 13-40 20 84%
LED25W-040-C0620-XX 620 13-40 25 84%
LED25W-036-C0700-XX 700 12-36 25 84%
LED25W-028-C0850-XX 850 10-28 25 83%
LED25W-024-C1040-XX 1040 8-24 25 83%
LED25W-020-C1250-XX 1250 7-20 25 83%
LED25W-018-C1400-XX 1400 6-18 25 82%
LED25W-016-C1560-XX 1560 6-16 25 82%
LED25W-014-C1750-XX 1750 5-14 25 82%
LED25W-012-C2080-XX 2080 4-12 25 81%
Constant Voltage - Product Specifications
Model Number Output Voltage
(Vdc ±5%)
Output Current
Range (mA)
Max. Output
Power (W)
Typical
Efficiency
LED25W-012 12 520-2080 25 81%
LED25W-014 14 438-1750 25 82%
LED25W-016 16 390-1560 25 82%
LED25W-018 18 360-1400 25 82%
LED25W-020 20 313-1250 25 83%
LED25W-024 24 260-1040 25 83%
LED25W-028 28 213-850 25 83%
LED25W-036 36 175-700 25 84%
LED25W-040 40 155-620 25 84%
LED25W-056 56 113-450 25 84%
LED25W-062 62 100-400 25 85%
LED25W-072 72 88-350 25 86%
Class 2: US/Canada US Only
-XX indicates dimming options are available. See options at left. Blank = fixed current output
E332160
Thomas Research Products